



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: 3/29/2024

Lidl US

media@lidl.us

LIDL VOLUNTARILY RECALLS DELUXE BRANDED MACARONS PARTY EDITION DUE TO UNDECLARED ALLERGENS

ARLINGTON, VA – Lidl US has announced a voluntary recall of Deluxe branded Macarons Party Edition due to undeclared allergens. The recall was issued due to undeclared wheat, soy, egg, milk, and tree nuts (almonds, pistachios, and coconut) in the products as a result of non-English ingredient labeling. People who have allergies to any of these run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reactions if they consume these products. Lidl US has received no reports or complaints of illness related to this product to date.

This recall includes units with the brand, “Deluxe,” printed at the top of the front panel, and “Party Edition” at the bottom of the front panel (back panel of package will not have English labeling or ingredients). All units have a barcode/UPC of 4056489365365.

Affected products contain the following undeclared allergens:

Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Pistachios, Coconut)

The product was distributed to all Lidl US store locations. Lidl US has store locations in Delaware, District of Columbia, Georgia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, and Virginia.

The issue was internally discovered after delivery to our stores. If customers have purchased this product, they should not consume it, and immediately return it to their nearest Lidl store for a full refund (a receipt is not required for return). Customers who have questions about this voluntary recall should call the Lidl US Customer Care Hotline at (844)-747-5435 (8 am-8 pm ET, Monday-Saturday).

The health and safety of our customers is our top priority. Lidl US regrets any inconvenience related to this voluntary recall. Our Quality Assurance Department is constantly working to ensure that all products on our shelves meet the high-quality standards that we would expect when feeding our own families. We are grateful for all our Lidl US customers who choose to shop with us every day.



AFFECTED UNIT PICTURES:



MACARONS WITH CHOCOLATE, VANILLA, RASPBERRY, PISTACHIO AND SALTED CARAMEL

[DE] 35 macarons - Amandelgebak met een vulling van pure chocolade, vanille, framboos, pistache en gesuikerd boterkaramel, diepvries.
 Ingrediënten: suiker, 18,5% amandel, kippenei-eiwit*, room (melk), 9% witte chocolade (cacaoboter, suiker, volle melkpoeder, inuline, emulgator: lecitine (soja); vanille-extract), 3,7% gezouten boterkaramel (suiker, 17,5% boter (melk), glucosesiroop, 2,7% fleur de sel), glucosesiroop, 2,2% framboos, 2% pure chocolade (cacaomassa, suiker, cacaopectine, emulgator: lecitine (soja); natuurlijk vanillearoma), cacaoboter, plantaardige olie (kool, zonnebloem), 0,6% pistache-notenpasta, cacaopectine, emulgatoren: glycerol, mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren**, lecitine (soja); kippenei-eiwitpoeder*, kleurstoffen: beetrood, kopercomplexen van chlorophyllen en chlorophyllen, curcumine*, 0,08% pistache-extract, 0,04% vanille, 0,04% vanille-extract, 0,02% framboos-extract, voedingszout, chroomzuur, verdikkingsmiddelen: carrageen, xanthaangom, 0,01% pistache-olie*, van schapeleieren. **van plantaardige oorsprong. Kan sporen van andere noten bevatten. Dit product is glutenvrij.
 Bewaren bij -18°C. Opspanen, het minimaal houdbaar tot de datum.
 Opspanen: houdbaar 2 uur bij kamertemperatuur ontdooien in de gesloten verpakking. Na ontdooien, gekoeld bewaren en binnen 10 dagen consumeren. Na ontdooien niet opnieuw invriezen!

[FR] 35 macarons - Gâteaux aux amandes fourrés d'une crème de chocolat noir, vanille, framboise, pistache et caramel au beurre salé, surgelés.
 Ingrédients: sucre, 18,5% amandes, blanc d'œuf*, crème (lait), 9% chocolat blanc (beurre de cacao, sucre, lait et poudre entière, inuline, émulsifiant: lécithines (soja), extrait de vanille), 3,7% caramel au beurre salé (sucre, 17,5% beurre (lait), sirop de glucose, 2,7% fleur de sel), sirop de glucose, 2,2% framboise, 2% chocolat noir (pâte de cacao, sucre, cacao en poudre, émulsifiant: lécithines (soja), arôme naturel de vanille), beurre de cacao, huiles végétales (huile de coco, tournesol), 0,6% pâte de pistache, cacao en poudre, émulsifiants: glycérol, mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras**, lécithines (soja), blanc d'œuf en poudre*, colorants: rouge de betterave, complexes cuivre-chlorophylles et cuivre-chlorophyllines, curcumine*, 0,08% extrait de pistache, 0,04% vanille, 0,04% extrait de vanille, 0,02% extrait de framboise, édulcorant acide citrique, épaississants: carraghénanes, gomme xanthane, 0,01% pistache.
 *issu de poules élevées au sol. **d'origine végétale. Peut contenir des traces d'autres fruits à coque.
 Ce produit est sans gluten. Non ouvert, à conserver à -18°C et à consommer de préférence avant la date sur le côté. Instructions de décongélation: décongeler 2 heures à température ambiante dans l'emballage fermé. Après décongélation, à conserver au réfrigérateur et à consommer sous 10 jours.
 Ne jamais recongeler un produit décongelé!

[EN] 35 Macarons - Mandelgebäck mit einer Cremefüllung mit Zartbitterschokolade, Vanille, Himbeere, Pistazie und gesalzener Butterkaramell, tiefgefroren.
 Zutaten: Zucker, 18,5% Mandeln, Eiweißpulver*, Sahne, 9% weiße Schokolade (Kakaobutter, Zucker, Vanillickepulver, Frucht, Emulgator: Lecithine (Soja); Vanilleextrakt), 3,7% gesalzener Butterkaramell (Zucker, 17,5% Butter, Glucosesirup, 2,7% Meersalz), Glucosesirup, 2,2% Himbeeren, 2% Zartbitterschokolade (Kakaomasse, Zucker, Kakapulver, Emulgator: Lecithine (Soja); natürliches Vanillearoma), Kakaobutter, pflanzliche Öle (Kokosnuss; Sonnenblume), 0,6% Pistaziencreme, Kakapulver, Emulgatoren: Glycerin, Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren**, Lecithine (Soja); Hülsenfrüchseipulver*, Farbstoffe: Betanin, Kupferkomplexe der Chlorophylle und Chlorophylle, Kurkumin, 0,08% Pistazienextrakt, 0,04% Vanille, 0,04% Vanilleextrakt, 0,02% Himbeerextrakt, Skimmroggenmehl, Chromoxidrot, Verdickungsmittel: Carrageen, Xanthan; 0,01% Pistazienkerne. *von Eiern aus Bodenhaltung. **aus pflanzlicher Basis. Kann Spuren von anderen Schalenfrüchten enthalten. Dieses Produkt ist glutenfrei. Ungeöffnet bei -18°C mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Seite. Auftauhinweisung: Die Macarons in der geschlossenen Verpackung ca. 2 Stunden bei Raumtemperatur auftauen lassen. Nach dem Auftauen im Kühlschrank lagern und innerhalb von 10 Tagen verzehren.
 Nach dem Auftauen nicht wieder einfrieren!

[DE] Fairtrade cacao: mogelijk vermengd met niet-gecertificeerd cacao op basis van het massabalanse principe. Info: fairtrade.net/vermenging
 [FR] Le cacao certifié Fairtrade peut être mélangé avec du cacao non certifié selon le principe du bilan de masse. En savoir plus: fairtrade.net/melangeage
 [EN] Fairtrade Kakao kann als Mengemittel mit nicht-zertifiziertem Kakao vermischt werden. Mehr Info: fairtrade.net/mixing

Gemiddelde voedingswaarden/ Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes/ Nährwerte	455 g e	100 g e	100 g e
Energie/Energie/Energie	1607 kJ	3540 kJ	842 kcal
Vetten/Vetters/Gras/Fett	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g
Wettelijke gemiddelde voedingswaarden per 100 g	20,7 g	27 g	11 g

Diese Verpackung bevat 35 porties van 13 g. Het emballage contient 35 portions de 13g. / Packaging enthält 35 Portionen à 13 g.